
Report 6 – Number and Percent Passing of First-Time Candidates Educated
in NRB Jurisdictions, By Degree Type(PN Version)

NCSBN Confidential

Page 1/2
The numbers included in the report reflect the most up-to-date and accurate numbers at the time the report was generated.

Printed By: Sherri Sutton-JohnsonCustom Date Range (Click Run Below to Enter)
1/1/2021 12:00:00 AM
3/31/2021 12:00:00 AM

Report Date: 20-Apr-2021 11:58 AM
Data as of(CST): 20-Apr-2021 09:55 AM

NCLEX Education
Program
Jurisdiction Code

NCLEX Degree Type

NCLEX Education Program Jurisdiction

All PN Programs Special Program Codes Total
Total

Delivered
Total

Passed
% Pass

Rate
Total

Delivered
Total

Passed
% Pass

Rate
Total

Delivered
Total

Passed
% Pass

Rate
78
96
39
22
95
69
12
75
70
31
37
82
49
48
60
68
76
34
40
07
08
09
10
79
17
98
67
89
51
18

Alabama Board of Nursing (78)
Arizona Board of  Nursing (96)
Arkansas State Board of Nursing (39)
California Board of Vocational Nursing & Psychiatric Technicians (22)
Colorado Board of Nursing (95)
Connecticut Board of Examiners for Nursing (69)
Delaware Board of Nursing (12)
District of Columbia Board of Nursing (75)
Florida Board of Nursing (70)
Georgia Board of Nursing (31)
Hawaii Board of Nursing (37)
Idaho Board of Nursing (82)
Illinois Board of Nursing (49)
Indiana State Board of Nursing (48)
Iowa Board of Nursing (60)
Kansas State Board of Nursing (68)
Kentucky Board of Nursing (76)
Louisiana State Board of Practical Nurse Examiners (34)
Maine State Board of Nursing (40)
Maryland Board of Nursing (07)
Massachusetts Board of Registration in Nursing (08)
Michigan Board of Nursing (09)
Minnesota Board of Nursing (10)
Mississippi Board of Nursing (79)
Missouri Board of Nursing (17)
Montana State Board of Nursing (98)
Nebraska Health and Human Services System (67)
Nevada State Board of Nursing (89)
New Hampshire Board of Nursing (51)
New Jersey Board of Nursing (18)

310 288 92.90% 0 0 0.00% 310 288 92.90%
67 60 89.55% 0 0 0.00% 67 60 89.55%

234 202 86.32% 2 2 100.00% 236 204 86.44%
1,477 1,142 77.32% 179 64 35.75% 1,656 1,206 72.83%

48 36 75.00% 0 0 0.00% 48 36 75.00%
125 86 68.80% 0 0 0.00% 125 86 68.80%
33 23 69.70% 0 0 0.00% 33 23 69.70%
11 10 90.91% 0 0 0.00% 11 10 90.91%

914 611 66.85% 42 35 83.33% 956 646 67.57%
268 236 88.06% 0 0 0.00% 268 236 88.06%
33 30 90.91% 4 0 0.00% 37 30 81.08%
42 34 80.95% 1 1 100.00% 43 35 81.40%

238 195 81.93% 0 0 0.00% 238 195 81.93%
195 180 92.31% 0 0 0.00% 195 180 92.31%
190 168 88.42% 0 0 0.00% 190 168 88.42%
124 101 81.45% 0 0 0.00% 124 101 81.45%
197 163 82.74% 0 0 0.00% 197 163 82.74%
297 257 86.53% 0 0 0.00% 297 257 86.53%
11 10 90.91% 0 0 0.00% 11 10 90.91%
51 43 84.31% 0 0 0.00% 51 43 84.31%
65 54 83.08% 1 1 100.00% 66 55 83.33%

290 227 78.28% 0 0 0.00% 290 227 78.28%
340 300 88.24% 0 0 0.00% 340 300 88.24%
181 144 79.56% 0 0 0.00% 181 144 79.56%
314 285 90.76% 0 0 0.00% 314 285 90.76%
18 15 83.33% 0 0 0.00% 18 15 83.33%
70 60 85.71% 0 0 0.00% 70 60 85.71%

2 2 100.00% 0 0 0.00% 2 2 100.00%
39 38 97.44% 3 3 100.00% 42 41 97.62%

308 243 78.90% 1 0 0.00% 309 243 78.64%



Report 6 – Number and Percent Passing of First-Time Candidates Educated
in NRB Jurisdictions, By Degree Type(PN Version)

NCSBN Confidential

Page 2/2
The numbers included in the report reflect the most up-to-date and accurate numbers at the time the report was generated.

NCLEX Education
Program
Jurisdiction Code

NCLEX Degree Type

NCLEX Education Program Jurisdiction

All PN Programs Special Program Codes Total
Total

Delivered
Total

Passed
% Pass

Rate
Total

Delivered
Total

Passed
% Pass

Rate
Total

Delivered
Total

Passed
% Pass

Rate
36
03
19
65
20
24
80
25
13
26
66
77
41
38
15
28
55
50
54
88
Total

New Mexico Board of Nursing (36)
New York State Board of Nursing (03)
North Carolina Board of Nursing (19)
North Dakota Board of Nursing (65)
Ohio Board of Nursing (20)
Oklahoma Board of Nursing (24)
Oregon State Board of Nursing (80)
Pennsylvania State Board of Nursing (25)
Rhode Island Board of Nurse Registration and Nursing Education (13)
South Carolina State Board of Nursing (26)
South Dakota Board of Nursing (66)
Tennessee Board of Nursing (77)
Texas Board of Nursing (41)
Utah Board of Nursing (38)
Vermont State Board of Nursing (15)
Virginia Board of Nursing (28)
Washington State Nursing Care Quality Assurance Commission (55)
Wisconsin Department of Safety & Professional Services (50)
WV Board of Examiners for LPNs (54)
Wyoming State Board of Nursing (88)

30 25 83.33% 0 0 0.00% 30 25 83.33%
436 285 65.37% 3 1 33.33% 439 286 65.15%
115 99 86.09% 2 1 50.00% 117 100 85.47%
26 23 88.46% 0 0 0.00% 26 23 88.46%

928 688 74.14% 0 0 0.00% 928 688 74.14%
156 136 87.18% 24 22 91.67% 180 158 87.78%
92 70 76.09% 0 0 0.00% 92 70 76.09%

604 497 82.28% 0 0 0.00% 604 497 82.28%
53 42 79.25% 1 1 100.00% 54 43 79.63%

132 114 86.36% 3 3 100.00% 135 117 86.67%
62 58 93.55% 0 0 0.00% 62 58 93.55%

307 257 83.71% 0 0 0.00% 307 257 83.71%
1,119 966 86.33% 6 0 0.00% 1,125 966 85.87%

86 84 97.67% 56 54 96.43% 142 138 97.18%
1 1 100.00% 0 0 0.00% 1 1 100.00%

320 241 75.31% 3 1 33.33% 323 242 74.92%
63 55 87.30% 2 2 100.00% 65 57 87.69%

326 296 90.80% 2 1 50.00% 328 297 90.55%
57 46 80.70% 0 0 0.00% 57 46 80.70%
24 23 95.83% 0 0 0.00% 24 23 95.83%

11,429 9,249 80.93% 335 192 57.31% 11,764 9,441 80.25%


