## NCSBN Report 6 – Number and Percent Passing of First-Time Candidates Educated in NRB Jurisdictions, By Degree Type(PN Version)

**NCSBN Confidential** 

Custom Date Range (Click Run Below to Enter) 1/1/2021 12:00:00 AM 3/31/2021 12:00:00 AM

Printed By: Sherri Sutton-Johnson Report Date: 20-Apr-2021 11:58 AM Data as of(CST): 20-Apr-2021 09:55 AM

Pearson | VUE

P

NCLEX Education	NCLEX Degree Type	All	All PN Programs			Special Program Codes			Total		
Program Jurisdiction Code	NCLEX Education Program Jurisdiction	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	
78	Alabama Board of Nursing (78)	310	288	92.90%	0	0	0.00%	310	288	92.90%	
96	Arizona Board of Nursing (96)	67	60	89.55%	0	0	0.00%	67	60	89.55%	
39	Arkansas State Board of Nursing (39)	234	202	86.32%	2	2	100.00%	236	204	86.44%	
22	California Board of Vocational Nursing & Psychiatric Technicians (22)	1,477	1,142	77.32%	179	64	35.75%	1,656	1,206	72.83%	
95	Colorado Board of Nursing (95)	48	36	75.00%	0	0	0.00%	48	36	75.00%	
69	Connecticut Board of Examiners for Nursing (69)	125	86	68.80%	0	0	0.00%	125	86	68.80%	
12	Delaware Board of Nursing (12)	33	23	69.70%	0	0	0.00%	33	23	69.70%	
75	District of Columbia Board of Nursing (75)	11	10	90.91%	0	0	0.00%	11	10	90.91%	
70	Florida Board of Nursing (70)	914	611	66.85%	42	35	83.33%	956	646	67.57%	
31	Georgia Board of Nursing (31)	268	236	88.06%	0	0	0.00%	268	236	88.06%	
37	Hawaii Board of Nursing (37)	33	30	90.91%	4	0	0.00%	37	30	81.08%	
82	Idaho Board of Nursing (82)	42	34	80.95%	1	1	100.00%	43	35	81.40%	
49	Illinois Board of Nursing (49)	238	195	81.93%	0	0	0.00%	238	195	81.93%	
48	Indiana State Board of Nursing (48)	195	180	92.31%	0	0	0.00%	195	180	92.31%	
60	Iowa Board of Nursing (60)	190	168	88.42%	0	0	0.00%	190	168	88.42%	
68	Kansas State Board of Nursing (68)	124	101	81.45%	0	0	0.00%	124	101	81.45%	
76	Kentucky Board of Nursing (76)	197	163	82.74%	0	0	0.00%	197	163	82.74%	
34	Louisiana State Board of Practical Nurse Examiners (34)	297	257	86.53%	0	0	0.00%	297	257	86.53%	
40	Maine State Board of Nursing (40)	11	10	90.91%	0	0	0.00%	11	10	90.91%	
07	Maryland Board of Nursing (07)	51	43	84.31%	0	0	0.00%	51	43	84.31%	
08	Massachusetts Board of Registration in Nursing (08)	65	54	83.08%	1	1	100.00%	66	55	83.33%	
09	Michigan Board of Nursing (09)	290	227	78.28%	0	0	0.00%	290	227	78.28%	
10	Minnesota Board of Nursing (10)	340	300	88.24%	0	0	0.00%	340	300	88.24%	
79	Mississippi Board of Nursing (79)	181	144	79.56%	0	0	0.00%	181	144	79.56%	
17	Missouri Board of Nursing (17)	314	285	90.76%	0	0	0.00%	314	285	90.76%	
98	Montana State Board of Nursing (98)	18	15	83.33%	0	0	0.00%	18	15	83.33%	
67	Nebraska Health and Human Services System (67)	70	60	85.71%	0	0	0.00%	70	60	85.71%	
89	Nevada State Board of Nursing (89)	2	2	100.00%	0	0	0.00%	2	2	100.00%	
51	New Hampshire Board of Nursing (51)	39	38	97.44%	3	3	100.00%	42	41	97.62%	
18	New Jersey Board of Nursing (18)	308	243	78.90%	1	0	0.00%	309	243	78.64%	

The numbers included in the report reflect the most up-to-date and accurate numbers at the time the report was generated.



## NCSBN Report 6 – Number and Percent Passing of First-Time Candidates Educated in NRB Jurisdictions, By Degree Type(PN Version) Pearson | VUE



**NCSBN Confidential** 

NCLEX Education	NCLEX Degree Type	All PN Programs			Specia	l Program	n Codes	Total		
Program Jurisdiction Code	NCLEX Education Program Jurisdiction	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate
36	New Mexico Board of Nursing (36)	30	25	83.33%	0	0	0.00%	30	25	83.33%
03	New York State Board of Nursing (03)	436	285	65.37%	3	1	33.33%	439	286	65.15%
19	North Carolina Board of Nursing (19)	115	99	86.09%	2	1	50.00%	117	100	85.47%
65	North Dakota Board of Nursing (65)	26	23	88.46%	0	0	0.00%	26	23	88.46%
20	Ohio Board of Nursing (20)	928	688	74.14%	0	0	0.00%	928	688	74.14%
24	Oklahoma Board of Nursing (24)	156	136	87.18%	24	22	91.67%	180	158	87.78%
80	Oregon State Board of Nursing (80)	92	70	76.09%	0	0	0.00%	92	70	76.09%
25	Pennsylvania State Board of Nursing (25)	604	497	82.28%	0	0	0.00%	604	497	82.28%
13	Rhode Island Board of Nurse Registration and Nursing Education (13)	53	42	79.25%	1	1	100.00%	54	43	79.63%
26	South Carolina State Board of Nursing (26)	132	114	86.36%	3	3	100.00%	135	117	86.67%
66	South Dakota Board of Nursing (66)	62	58	93.55%	0	0	0.00%	62	58	93.55%
77	Tennessee Board of Nursing (77)	307	257	83.71%	0	0	0.00%	307	257	83.71%
41	Texas Board of Nursing (41)	1,119	966	86.33%	6	0	0.00%	1,125	966	85.87%
38	Utah Board of Nursing (38)	86	84	97.67%	56	54	96.43%	142	138	97.18%
15	Vermont State Board of Nursing (15)	1	1	100.00%	0	0	0.00%	1	1	100.00%
28	Virginia Board of Nursing (28)	320	241	75.31%	3	1	33.33%	323	242	74.92%
55	Washington State Nursing Care Quality Assurance Commission (55)	63	55	87.30%	2	2	100.00%	65	57	87.69%
50	Wisconsin Department of Safety & Professional Services (50)	326	296	90.80%	2	1	50.00%	328	297	90.55%
54	WV Board of Examiners for LPNs (54)	57	46	80.70%	0	0	0.00%	57	46	80.70%
88	Wyoming State Board of Nursing (88)	24	23	95.83%	0	0	0.00%	24	23	95.83%
Total		11,429	9,249	80.93%	335	192	57.31%	11,764	9,441	80.25%